Oregon (14-5,9-4 Pac-12) -vs- Southern California (19-4,13-3 Pac-12)

02/22/21 at Galen Center, Los Angeles, CA

Date: 02/22/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-Gilgg E'\élnter, Los Angeles, CA Oregon - - 22 36 58
Referees: D.G. Nelson, Deron White, Mike Scyphers Southern California 43 29 72
Oregon 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Figueroa,LJ * 33 5-11 4-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0] 2 14
05 Duarte,Chris * 36 5-8 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 2 11
02 Omoruyi,Eugene * 23 3-10 0-2 3-3 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 9
00 Richardson,Will * 31 2-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 0 (0] 4 5
13 Lawson,Chandler * 14 1-3 1-2 0-2 0-0 ] 0 1 1 0] 1 3
50 Williams Jr.,Eric 27 6-13 1-2 1-2 3-6 9 4 0 2 1 0 14
22  Kepnang,Franck 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 1 2
03 Terry,Jalen 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 (0]
11 Hardy,Amauri 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 7-17 5-9 9-17 26 16 10 10 4 11 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 6-9 66.67 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 23-57 40.4 % 7-17 41.2% 5-9 55.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O
Southern California 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Eaddy,Tahj * 37 8-15 6-11 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 4 0 0 24
04 Mobley,Evan * 34 5-7 0-0 1-3 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 o 11
05 White,lsaiah * 22 3-6 0-2 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 4 1 0 7
20 Anderson,Ethan * 34 2-9 1-2 1-2 4-3 7 1 8 1 0 2 6
01 Goodwin,Chevez * 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 (0] 0 2
13 Peterson,Drew 36 6-12 2-4 1-2 2-9 11 2 4 3 0 2 15
23  Agbonkpolo,Max 25 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 (0] 0 7
12  Coulibaly,Boubacar 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 10-21 8-13 15-24 39 11 17 16 1 4 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-26 65.38 % 7-11 63.64 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 3-10 30.00 % 6-11 54.55 %
Total 27-55 49.1 % 10-21 47.6 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 15



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California

FOUL by FIGUEROA,LJ 19:44
19:26 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,LJ 19:12
- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,EVAN
18:51 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by OMORUYI,EUGENE 18:28
- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ISAIAH
18:11 0-9 H9 GOOD 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
- ASSIST by MOBLEY,EVAN
TURNOVER by OMORUYI,EUGENE 17:40
17:29 MISS JUMPER by EADDY,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by OMORUYI,EUGENE ==
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL 17:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

17:16 FOUL by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
TURNOVER by DUARTE,CHRIS 17:02

17:02 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ

17:02 SUB IN by PETERSON,DREW

16:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,LJ ==
MISS 3PTR by DUARTE,CHRIS 16:16

== REBOUND DEF by EADDY,TAHJ

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DREW(fastbreak)(in the
16:07 0-11 H 11 paint)

== ASSIST by EADDY,TAHJ
TURNOVER by FIGUEROA,LJ 15:48
15:48 STEAL by PETERSON,DREW
15:37 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PETERSON,DREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER 15:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 15:37
MISS 3PTR by OMORUYI,EUGENE 15:18
REBOUND OFF by DUARTE,CHRIS ==

MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,EUGENE 15:04

== REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
14:56 0-15 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,LJ 14:35
- REBOUND DEF by WHITE, ISAIAH
14:24 MISS LAYUP by WHITE, ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 14:24
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,LJ —
MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,EUGENE 14:08
14:06 FOUL by MOBLEY,EVAN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 14:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
14:06 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,EVAN
14:06 SUB OUT by WHITE, ISAIAH
14:06 SUB IN by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
14:06 SUB IN by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 14:06 1-15 H 14
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC =
13:53 TURNOVER by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
STEAL by DUARTE,CHRIS 13:53
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,LJ(in the paint) 13:47

== REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW



13:36 1-17 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUARTE,CHRIS 13:15
REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,EUGENE =
SUB OUT by OMORUYI,EUGENE 13:12
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,LJ 13:12
SUB IN by HARDY,AMAURI 13:12
SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK 13:12
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint) 13:07
= REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
FOUL by RICHARDSON,WILL 12:58
12:50 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC -
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,AMAURI 12:39
- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
12:23 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
STEAL by KEPNANG,FRANCK 12:23
GOOD JUMPER by KEPNANG,FRANCK(in the paint) 12:00 3-17 H 14
11:29 MISS 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
= REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
11:25 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(In the paint)
BLOCK by KEPNANG,FRANCK 11:25
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
11:25 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
11:25 SUB IN by WHITE,ISAIAH
11:14 3-19 H 16 GOOD DUNK by AGBONKPOLO,MAX(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL 10:41 5-19 H 14
FOUL by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 10:24
SUB OUT by DUARTE,CHRIS 10:24
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,LJ 10:24
10:14 TURNOVER by PETERSON,DREW
STEAL by RICHARDSON,WILL 10:14
TURNOVER by HARDY,AMAURI 10:11
10:11 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
10:11 SUB IN by MOBLEY,EVAN
SUB OUT by HARDY,AMAURI 10:11
SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN 10:11
09:57 MISS 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,LJ =
09:44 SUB OUT by EADDY,TAHJ
09:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint) 09:27 7-19 H12
FOUL by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 08:57
SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK 08:57
SUB IN by OMORUYI,EUGENE 08:57
08:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 08:57
SUB IN by DUARTE,CHRIS 08:57
08:43 MISS 3PTR by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
08:23 FOUL by WHITE,ISAIAH
08:23 TURNOVER by WHITE, ISAIAH
08:23 SUB OUT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
08:23 SUB IN by EADDY, TAHJ
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,LI(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,WILL -
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint) 07:59
- REBOUND DEF by EADDY,TAHJ
07:55 7-22 H15 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by WHITE,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,EUGENE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW



FOUL by RICHARDSON,WILL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DUARTE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by TERRY,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by DUARTE,CHRIS

STEAL by TERRY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by OMORUYI,EUGENE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN
FOUL by OMORUYI,EUGENE
SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by DUARTE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,EUGENE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OMORUYI,EUGENE
SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK
MISS JUMPER by DUARTE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

STEAL by DUARTE,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,WILL

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

7-23
7-24
9-24
9-27

9-30

11-30

13-30

13-32
16-32
16-34

16-36

16-39
18-39
18-41

20-41

20-43

22-43

H 16
H17
H 15
H 18

H21

H 19

H17

H 19
H 16
H 18

H 20

H 23
H21
H 23

H21

H 23

H21

GOOD FT by EADDY,TAHJ(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EADDY,TAHJ(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,DREW
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

STEAL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by WHITE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
GOOD 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

TURNOVER by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ

GOOD JUMPER by EADDY,TAHJ

GOOD DUNK by MOBLEY,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EADDY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,DREW

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
SUB IN by AGBONKPOLO,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ

GOOD JUMPER by EADDY,TAHJ
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

TURNOVER by EADDY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOBLEY,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by EADDY,TAHJ
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DREW

FOUL by PETERSON,DREW
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,EVAN
SUB IN by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ

FOUL by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
SUB IN by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR



00:03 TURNOVER by PETERSON,DREW
STEAL by FIGUEROA,LJ 00:03

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California
20:00 SUB OUT by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
20:00 SUB OUT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by MOBLEY,EVAN
20:00 SUB IN by WHITE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN 20:00

SUB OUT by DUARTE,CHRIS 20:00

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL 20:00

SUB IN by OMORUYI,EUGENE 20:00

FOUL by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 19:59
19:42 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ISAIAH

- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,EVAN

19:36 MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,EVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ISAIAH
19:33 22-45 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 19:12
19:00 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,DREW(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,EVAN
FOUL by OMORUYI,EUGENE 18:43
18:33 TURNOVER by PETERSON,DREW
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL 18:16
- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
17:57 MISS 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint) 17:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
17:38 22-48 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by OMORUYI,EUGENE(in the paint) 17:14 24-48 H 24
16:54 TURNOVER by WHITE,ISAIAH
STEAL by RICHARDSON,WILL 16:54
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint) 16:50
16:50 BLOCK by WHITE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by FIGUEROA,LJ --
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL 16:41
SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK 16:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 16:41
SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN 16:41
SUB IN by DUARTE,CHRIS 16:41
SUB IN by LAWSON,CHANDLER 16:41
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,LJ(in the paint) 16:35 26-48 H 22
ASSIST by OMORUYI,EUGENE --
16:16 TURNOVER by MOBLEY,EVAN
STEAL by LAWSON,CHANDLER 16:16
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,LJ 16:07 29-48 H 19
ASSIST by DUARTE,CHRIS --
16:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:04
16:04 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
16:04 SUB IN by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
15:58 MISS 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by DUARTE,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by DUARTE,CHRIS 15:50
15:50 STEAL by PETERSON,DREW

15:45 29-50 H 21 GOOD DUNK by MOBLEY,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,DREW



MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,CHANDLER(in the paint) 15:39
REBOUND OFF by OMORUYI,EUGENE --

GOOD LAYUP by OMORUYI,EUGENE(in the paint) 15:38 31-50 H 19

15:38 FOUL by WHITE,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
GOOD FT by OMORUYI,EUGENE 15:38 32-50 H 18

15:09 32-52 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,EVAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,LJ 14:49 35-52 H 17
ASSIST by DUARTE,CHRIS =

14:34 MISS DUNK by AGBONKPOLO,MAX(in the paint)
BLOCK by OMORUYI,EUGENE 14:34

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE, ISAIAH
14:27 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,JALEN 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
13:55 TURNOVER by WHITE,ISAIAH
13:55 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DREW
13:55 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN 13:55
SUB OUT by DUARTE,CHRIS 13:55
SUB IN by HARDY,AMAURI 13:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 13:55
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,LJ 13:55
SUB IN by DUARTE,CHRIS 13:55
13:36 FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS FT by LAWSON,CHANDLER 13:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAWSON,CHANDLER 13:36
-- REBOUND DEF by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
13:07 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC --
TURNOVER by HARDY,AMAURI 13:00
13:00 STEAL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
12:56 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 12:54
12:54 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by WHITE,ISAIAH
12:54 SUB OUT by EADDY,TAHJ
12:54 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,EVAN
12:54 SUB IN by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
12:54 SUB IN by PETERSON,DREW
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 12:54
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL 12:54
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE, ISAIAH
12:53 MISS FT by WHITE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by DUARTE,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by DUARTE,CHRIS(in the paint) 12:45 37-55 H 18
12:33 MISS 3PTR by WHITE, ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:17 37-57 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,DREW

TURNOVER by LAWSON,CHANDLER 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
SUB OUT by OMORUYI,EUGENE 11:57
SUB OUT by HARDY,AMAURI 11:57
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER 11:57
SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN 11:57
SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK 11:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC 11:57
11:29 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by KEPNANG,FRANCK 11:29

-- REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
11:26 TURNOVER by TEAM



GOOD JUMPER by DUARTE,CHRIS
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

STEAL by RICHARDSON,WILL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

FOUL by TERRY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DUARTE,CHRIS

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,LJ

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB IN by OMORUYI,EUGENE
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by OMORUYI,EUGENE
FOUL by KEPNANG,FRANCK

MISS JUMPER by OMORUYI,EUGENE(in the paint)

FOUL by KEPNANG,FRANCK

SUB OUT by OMORUYI,EUGENE
SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN

SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB IN by LAWSON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,CHANDLER
ASSIST by DUARTE,CHRIS
FOUL by FIGUEROA,LJ

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,LI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,LJ
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,WILL

STEAL by RICHARDSON,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(fastbreak)

11:11 39-57 H 18

11:02
11:02
11:02
11:02
10:40
10:40
10:35
10:13
10:09
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:25
09:25
09:17
09:17
09:17
08:53
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23

08:21
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:52
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:14
07:10
06:41
06:31
06:23
06:23
06:19

40-57

40-58
40-59

43-59

43-60

45-60
45-63
48-63

51-63

H17

H 18
H 19

H 16

H17

H 15
H 18
H 15

H12

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
SUB OUT by WHITE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by EADDY,TAHJ

SUB IN by MOBLEY,EVAN
TURNOVER by EADDY,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by EADDY,TAHJ

FOUL by PETERSON,DREW

TURNOVER by EADDY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by AGBONKPOLO,MAX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ

MISS FT by MOBLEY,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
MISS JUMPER by AGBONKPOLO,MAX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,CHEVEZ
SUB IN by WHITE,ISAIAH

MISS FT by MOBLEY,EVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,DREW

TURNOVER by WHITE,ISAIAH



ASSIST by LAWSON,CHANDLER

FOUL by DUARTE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,LJ
ASSIST by DUARTE,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,LJ
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,CHANDLER

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by FIGUEROA,LJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by OMORUYI,EUGENE
SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

STEAL by FIGUEROA,LJ
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

GOOD FT by OMORUYI,EUGENE (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OMORUYI,EUGENE (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by OMORUYI,EUGENE
SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK

REBOUND DEF by DUARTE,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,LJ

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

51-64

54-64

54-66
56-66

56-69

56-70

56-72

57-72
58-72

H13

H 10

H12
H 10

H 13

H 14

H 16

H 15
H 14

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITE, ISAIAH
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DREW
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by AGBONKPOLO,MAX
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by EADDY,TAHJ

GOOD FT by PETERSON,DREW(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PETERSON,DREW(fastbreak)

FOUL by MOBLEY,EVAN

FOUL by AGBONKPOLO,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,EVAN
TURNOVER by EADDY,TAHJ

GOOD DUNK by MOBLEY,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL by MOBLEY,EVAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DREW
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DREW
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DREW

MISS JUMPER by EADDY,TAHJ



